504806855 03/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4853587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEPREGEN CORPORATION	03/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASCENDANCE BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	200 BOSTON AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1500
City:	MEDFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02155

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8449285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)599-2965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cwinters@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 1600 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129515-00101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. ZURAWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Zurawski (Reg. No. 61,524)/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=US_Patent_No_8449285_Hepregen_To_Ascendance_Assignment#page1.tif source=US_Patent_No_8449285_Hepregen_To_Ascendance_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504806855 REEL: 045123 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

HEPREGEN CORPORATION, whose full post office address is 200 Boston Avenue. Suite 1500, Medford, MA, 02155, USA, in consideration of \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged does hereby sell and assign to, ASCENDANCE BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC., whose full post office address is 200 Boston Avenue, Suite 1500, Medford, MA, 02155, USA ("ASCENDANCE"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and in any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, in the United States, including the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and the right to claim priority, and assign to and authorize and to the invention disclosed in an application for patent relating to, and entitled, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MICRO-CONTACT STAMPING, the application bearing the serial number United States Appln. No. 13/011,734, and filing date of January 21, 2011 (now Patent No. 8,449,285, granted May 28, 2013), and to all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may be, or has been granted therefor.

The aforementioned rights in the Letters Patent and any pending applications also include any and all rights to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASCENDANCE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this ASSIGNMENT, sale and transfer not been made.

YS

3

USSN 13/011,734 Assignment

ASSIGNOR:

HEPREGEN CORPORATION

Title:

PRESTOUTATED

Date: 6 MAR ZAR

City/State: 608TCHERTER, P/A

ASSIGNEE:

ASCENDANCE BIOLECHNOLOGY, INC.

Title:

CEO

Date: GMALL 2018
City/State: CLEST CHESTICS, PA

2